PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omar Shahine	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314/231-5400

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Bain

Address Line 1: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 2: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS#324389.01 (5483)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tan-Chi Yuan

Total Attachments: 1

source=00806450#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0424 40.00

___СН \$40

500640941

MS Docket No. 324389.01 OC Docket No. MSFT 5483

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Omar Shal	nine ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/	or claimed in a pa	atent application entitled "AUTOMATIC
NON-JUNK MESSAGE LIST INC		
		cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby auth	orizes, and reque	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
SENNIGER P	OWERS, who are a	associated with customer number
000038779	, to insert here in	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{12/205648}{1}$
		s APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date,	when known;	•
was filed or	an	d was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed cond	currently herewith	n;
Microsoft Corpo	ration, a Washing	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("A	ASSIGNEE"), is ent	itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, ti	tie and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications an	d patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the U	nited States, its to	erritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"))) ;	
For good and va	aluable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGN	OR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and	exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLIC	ATION DERIVATI	VES);
ASSIGNOR agree	es to execute all i	nstruments and documents required for
		ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APP	LICATION (and A	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
(a) M		
81.18	915708	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Omar Shahine
wiitor a argifatore	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0425